STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41J 61460-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: SMITH RIVER RANCH LP

9045 STRADA STELL CT # 500

NAPLES, FL 34109-4344

Priority Date: AUGUST 20, 1986 at 09:33 A.M.

Enforceable Priority Date: AUGUST 20, 1986 at 09:33 A.M.

Purpose (use): **IRRIGATION**

MULTIPLE DOMESTIC

STOCK

51.00 AC-FT

100.00 GPM **Maximum Flow Rate: Maximum Volume:**

Maximum Acres: 50.20

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

> **Source Type: GROUNDWATER**

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID **Govt Lot** Qtr Sec Twp Rge County Sec **NENENWSE** 12N 4E MEAGHER

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: WELL Well Depth: 286.00 FEET Static Water Level: 75.00 FEET

Casing Diameter: 8.62 INCHES

IRRIGATION Purpose (Use): **Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER** Volume: 40.00 AC-FT

> Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u> **Govt Lot** Qtr Sec Twp Rge **County** Acres Sec **MEAGHER** 50.10 SE 2 12N 4E 2 0.10 12N 4E **MEAGHER SESWNE** 2

Total: 50.20

MULTIPLE DOMESTIC Purpose (Use):

Households:

Volume: 7.50 AC-FT

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>Twp</u> ID **Govt Lot** Qtr Sec County 2 4E **MEAGHER** SE 12N

Purpose (Use): **STOCK** Volume: 3.50 AC-FT

> Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u> **Acres Govt Lot** Qtr Sec <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> **Rge County** 12N **MEAGHER** 4E SE

Geocodes/Valid: 47-2121-02-1-04-01-0000 - Y 47-2121-02-4-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

Remarks:

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

PERMITS 41J-58745-00 & 41J-61460-00 ARE ASSOCIATED IN THAT THEY HAVE COMPLETELY OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE MAXIMUM COMBINED MULTIPLE DOMESTIC VOLUME MAY NOT EXCEED 17.5 AC-FT AND THE MAXIMUM COMBINED STOCK VOLUME MAY NOT EXCEED 1.91 AC-FT. THE RESPECTIVE PERMITS LIMIT THE IRRIGATION VOLUME.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THIS RIGHT IS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH 41J-58745-00. THIS WELL IS MANIFOLDED INTO AN EXISTING SYSTEM.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 10/20/98.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 25770 RECEIVED 11/02/2005.